Form PTO-1595 (REV. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011(exp.4/94)	ratent and trademark office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	<b>V</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trauemarks. Flease 1990 and ached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Carl Zeiss Ophthalmic Systems, Inc.	Name and address of receiving part(ies)     Name: Carl Zeiss Meditec, Inc.
10-3-03	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying parties(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 5160 Hacienda Drive
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	City: <u>Dublin</u> State: <u>California</u> Zip: <u>94568</u>
Execution Date: July 12, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>09/797,748; 10/016,536;</u> <u>10/051,192; 10/086,092; 10/152,744; 10/153,297; and</u> <u>10/206,423</u>	B. Patent No.(s) 6,575,573
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⋈No	
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning the document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Michael B. Einschlag	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 320.00
Internal Address:	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 25680 Fernhill Drive	8. Deposit account number:
City: Los Altos Hills State: <u>Calif.</u> Zip: <u>94024</u> 06/2003 \$5778E 00000065 09797746	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:8021 320.00 0P RO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Michael B. Einschlag  Michael B. Einschlag	
Name of Person Signing Sig	gnature
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

PATENT

**REEL: 014546 FRAME: 0236** 

State of New York }
Department of State }
ss:

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

JUL 1 6 2002



Special Deputy Secretary of State

DOS-1266 (7/00)

PATENT REEL: 014546 FRAME: 0237

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

## CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

## CARL ZEISS OPHTHALMIC SYSTEMS, INC.

Under § 805 of the Business Corporation Law

Pursuant to the provisions of § 805 of the Business Corporation Law, the undersigned hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Carl Zeiss Ophthalmic Systems,

Inc., (the "Corporation"). The name of the corporation under which it was formed was Carl Zeiss Ophthalmic Systems, Inc.

SECOND: The Certificate of Incorporation was filed by the New York State

Department of State on September 13, 2000.

THIRD: The amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the

Corporation effected by this Certificate of Amendment is to change the name of the Corporation. In order to accomplish the foregoing amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the

Corporation, Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby

amended to read as follows:

"ARTICLE I: The name of the Corporation is Carl Zeiss Meditec, Inc."

FOURTH: The amendment was authorized by unanimous written consent of

the directors and sole shareholder of the Corporation.

PATENT REEL: 014546 FRAME: 0238 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I sign my name and affirm the statements made herein are true under penalties of perjury this 12<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2002.

CARL ZEISS OPHTHALMIC SYSTEMS, INC.

James I. Taylor, President

James J. Kelly, Secretar

1

PATENT REEL: 014546 FRAME: 0239

P020716000329

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

**OF** 

**CERTIFICATE** 

OF

INCORPORATION

OF

CARL ZEISS OPHTHALMIC SYSTEMS, INC.

**DATED: July 12, 2002** 

Carl Zeiss Ophthalmic Systems, Inc. 5160 Hacienda Drive Dublin, CA 94568 (925) 557 4100



STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

JUL 16 2002

FILED TAXS
BY:

02071600033

3

PATENT REEL: 014546 FRAME: 0240

**RECORDED: 10/03/2003**